

Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Rhode Island and Neighborhood Health Plan of Rhode Island

Effective Oct.1, 2024, Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic (CCBHC) providers will need the following:

- CCBHC certification status by The Department of Behavioral Healthcare. Developmental Disabilities & Hospitals (BHDDH)
- **CCBHC NPI**
- **CCBHC Taxonomy**
- Contract with Optum as a CCBHC

Refer to the Executive Office of Health and Human Services (EOHHS) CCBHC online resource documents: Information about Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics (CCBHC) for Providers and Managed Care Organizations | Executive Office of Health and Human Services (ri.gov)

If you have any questions, please contact the Rhode Island Provider Relations Team.

Important Information Related to CCBHC Claims Payment

Your Form 1500 claim should include the following information:

- 1. The CCBHC group/agency name, billing address, and phone number (Box 33)
- The CCBHC NPI Number (Box 33a) do not enter the Rendering Clinician
 The CCBHC taxonomy number (Box 33b)

